

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No: IT-00-39 & 40-PT

Date: 27 July 2001

Original: ENGLISH

## IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Richard May, Presiding

Judge Patrick Robinson Judge Mohamed Fassi Fihri

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

27 July 2001

**PROSECUTOR** 

v.

MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK & BILJANA PLAVŠIĆ

#### **SCHEDULING ORDER**

## Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Harmon Mr. Alan Tieger

#### **Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Deyan Brashich and Mr. Goran Nešković, for Momčilo Krajišnik Mr. Robert J. Pavich and Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan, for Biljana Plavšić

# Government of the Netherlands:

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the

Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

BEING SEISED of a "Motion for an Order of Provisional Release of Ms. Biljana Plavšić"

filed by the Defence for the accused, Biljana Plavšić, on 11 July 2001 ("the Motion"),

**NOTING** the response of the Office of the Prosecutor ("Prosecution") filed on 25 July 2001,

in which the Prosecution states that it has no objection to the grant of provisional release on

certain conditions, in particular, that the accused "remain within the territory of the

Netherlands" and that the accused "satisfy such terms and conditions as shall be imposed by

the appropriate Dutch authorities",

NOTING the confidential response of the Government of the Netherlands received on

27 July 2001, in which the Government of the Netherlands requests an oral hearing on the

Motion,

PURSUANT to Rule 65 (B) of the Rules,

HEREBY SCHEDULES a hearing on the Motion for Wednesday 1 August 2001,

commencing at 2.30 p.m. at which the Government of the Netherlands, the Registrar of the

International Tribunal, and the parties to the Motion may be heard.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Richard May

Presiding

Dated this twenty-seventh day of July 2001 At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No. IT-00-39 & 40-PT

27 July 2001