



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-00-39 & 40-PT
Date: 19 April 2002
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 19 April 2002

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK
&
BILJANA PLAVŠIĆ**

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Harmon
Mr. Alan Tieger

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Deyan Brashich and Mr. Nikola Kostich, for Momčilo Krajišnik
Mr. Robert J. Pavich, Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan and Mr. Peter Murphy, for Biljana Plavšić

I, **RICHARD MAY**, Judge of Trial Chamber III of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("the International Tribunal"),

HAVING BEEN APPOINTED as pre-trial Judge in this matter by virtue of Orders of the Trial Chamber dated 13 April 2000 and 24 January 2001,

Proprio motu

NOTING the status conference held on 8 March 2002 at which it was indicated that the next status conference would be held in the week commencing 6 May 2002,

PURSUANT TO Rules 65 *bis* and 65 *ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

HEREBY SCHEDULE a status conference for Friday 10 May 2002, commencing at 9.30 a.m.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard May
Pre-trial Judge

Dated this nineteenth day of April 2002
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]