



**International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the Former
Yugoslavia since 1991**

Case: IT-00-39-PT

Date: 11th March 2003

Original: English

THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Alphons Orie

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 11th March 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR A STATUS CONFERENCE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mark Harmon

Alan Tieger

Counsel for the Defence:

Deyan Braschich

Goran Nešković

I, Alphons Orie, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the Tribunal”);

NOTING the Presiding Judge’s decision of 11th March 2003 under Rule 65^{ter}(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“the Rules”) to designate me as the Pre-Trial Judge in the case *The Prosecutor vs. Momčilo Krajišnik* (“the Accused”);


NOTING that the last Status Conference under Rule 65^{bis}(A) of the Rules was held on 14th November 2002;

PURSUANT to Rule 65^{bis}(A) of the Rules;

HEREBY SCHEDULE a Status Conference for Wednesday, 12th March 2003 at 3:00PM in Courtroom I at the Tribunal in the presence of the Accused and his Defence Counsel.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this eleventh day of March 2003,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Alphons Orie
Pre-trial Judge, Trial Chamber I

[Seal of the Tribunal]