



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-00-39-PT
Date: 17 April 2003
Original: English

THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Amin El Mahdi

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 17 April 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK

**DECISION ON THE PROSECUTION'S MOTION FOR LEAVE
TO ADD WITNESS TO LIST OF WITNESSES**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Harmon
Mr. Alan Tieger

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Deyan R. Braschich
Mr. Goran Nešković

TRIAL CHAMBER I, (“the Chamber”), of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991;


BEING SEIZED of the “Prosecution’s Motion for Leave to add witness to list of witnesses” (“the Motion”) of 14 November 2002 seeking the admission of Ms. Tatjana Ljujić-Mijatović to the list of Prosecution witnesses;

CONSIDERING, however, that the Prosecution, in its “Submission of Prosecution’s Revised List of Witnesses” of 21 March 2003 has explicitly stated that it would not call Ms. Tatjana Ljujić-Mijatović at trial, nor introduce her evidence pursuant to Rule 92*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, and has therefore requested the Chamber to take no further action in respect of the Motion;

HEREBY considers the Motion withdrawn.

Done in both English and French, the English version being the authoritative.

Dated this seventeenth day of April 2003,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands



Judge Alphons Orié
Presiding Judge

(Seal of the Tribunal)