



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-00-39-A  
Date: 16 May 2007  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Andréia Vaz  
Judge Theodor Meron  
Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 16 May 2007

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK**

---

**CORRIGENDUM TO DISSENTING OPINION**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Peter Kremer  
Ms. Christine Dahl

**Previously Assigned Counsel for Mr. Krajišnik:**

Mr. Colin Nicholls

**The Appellant:**

Momčilo Krajišnik

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, Presiding Judge in this case,

**CONSIDERING** the Decision on Momcilo Krajišnik's Motion to Self-Represent, on Counsel's Motions in Relation to Appointment of *Amicus Curiae* and on the Prosecution Motion of 16 February 2007 rendered by the Appeals Chamber on 11 May 2007 ("Decision of 11 May 2007"), and the Dissenting Opinion of Judge Schomburg appended to that Decision ("Dissenting Opinion");

**NOTING** that paragraph 83, footnote 131 of Judge Schomburg's Dissenting Opinion should read: "See Judge Reinhardt's Concurring Opinion, *supra* at para. 31.";

**ON THE BASIS OF THE FOREGOING,**

**HEREBY ORDER**, with the consent of the Judge having appended the above Dissenting Opinion to the Decision of 11 May 2007, that the Dissenting Opinion shall be amended to read as set out above.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 16th day of May 2007,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding

[Seal of the International Tribunal]