



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-00-39-A  
Date: 2 July 2007  
Original: English

**BEFORE THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President**

**Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis**

**Decision of: 2 July 2007**

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK**

**Public**

**CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON PROSECUTION  
REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION OF PRESIDENT'S ORDER  
OF 16 MAY 2007**

**The Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Peter Kremer  
Ms. Christine Dahl

**The Appellant**

Mr. Momčilo Krajišnik

**Amicus Curiae**

Mr. Colin Nicholls, QC

1. In the “Decision on Prosecution Request For Clarification of President’s Order of 16 May 2007” (“Decision”) issued by me on 28 June 2007, the title designation below the signature line reads “Presiding Judge” and should read “President” to signify that the Decision was issued in my capacity as President of the Tribunal.

2. Accordingly, I **HEREBY ORDER** that the reference to “Presiding Judge” in the Decision below the signature line be replaced with “President”.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2007,  
At The Hague, The Netherlands.



---

Fausto Pocar,  
President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]