



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-00-39-A  
Date: 29 October 2007  
Original: English

**BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE**

**Before: Judge Theodor Meron, Pre-Appeal Judge**

**Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis**

**Order of: 29 October 2007**

**PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK**

**PUBLIC**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Peter Kremer  
Ms. Christine Dahl

**The Appellant**

Mr. Momčilo Krajišnik

**Amicus Curiae**

Mr. Colin Nicholls, QC


**I, THEODOR MERON**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”), and Pre-Appeal Judge in this case,

**NOTING** the Scheduling Order of 25 October 2007 (“Initial Scheduling Order”), which ordered that a status conference be held on Friday, 2 November 2007 in Courtroom 1;

**HEREBY ORDER** that the status conference shall begin at 9:00 a.m. and that all other details of the Initial Scheduling Order remain the same.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Issued this 29th day of October 2007,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge Theodor Meron  
Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]