



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-00-39-R75H.1
Date: 31 January 2008
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 31 January 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK

PUBLIC

**ORDER ASSIGNING A CHAMBER TO CONSIDER THE VARIATION OR
RESCINDING OF PROTECTIVE MEASURES**

The Applicant:

War Crimes Chamber of the Belgrade District Court

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Shelagh McCall

The Accused:

Mr. Momčilo Krajišnik

Amicus Curiae:

Mr. Colin Nicholls

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the application¹ submitted to me by the War Crimes Chamber of the Belgrade District Court and filed on 30 January 2008, seeking access to confidential documents from the *Krajišnik* case;


CONSIDERING Rule 75(H) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal, as amended on 12 July 2007;

CONSIDERING that Trial Chamber I rendered its Judgement in this case on 27 September 2006² and that appeal proceedings are currently underway;³

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, the Appeals Chamber in *Prosecutor v. Momčilo Krajišnik*, Case No. IT-00-39-A,⁴ to consider the Application from the War Crimes Chamber of the Belgrade District Court.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 31st day of January 2008,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

¹ “Request in accordance with Rule 75(H) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence”, 30 January 2008 (“Application”).

² *Prosecutor v. Momčilo Krajišnik*, Case No. IT-00-39-T, Judgement, 26 September 2006.

³ *Prosecutor v. Momčilo Krajišnik*, Case No. IT-00-39-A, Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal, 26 October 2006; *Prosecutor v. Momčilo Krajišnik*, Case No. IT-00-39-A, Notice of Appeal, 20 February 2007.

⁴ *Prosecutor v. Momčilo Krajišnik*, Case No. IT-00-39-A, Order Replacing a Judge in a Case Before the Appeals Chamber and Reassigning a Pre-Appeal Judge, 16 May 2007.