



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-00-39-A
Date: 10 March 2009
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding Judge
Acting Registrar: Mr. John Hocking
Order of: 10 March 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Peter M. Kremer QC

Momčilo Krajišnik *pro se*

Counsel for Momčilo Krajišnik on JCE:

Mr. Alan M. Dershowitz
Mr. Nathan Z. Dershowitz

Amicus Curiae:

Mr. Colin Nicholls QC

I, **FAUSTO POCAR**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

CONSIDERING that Momčilo Krajišnik (“Krajišnik”) is currently in detention at the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague pending the decision of the appeals in this case;

NOTING the “Scheduling Order” issued by the Appeals Chamber on 26 February 2009 in which it ordered that a public hearing be held on 17 March 2009 to deliver the judgement in this case;

NOTING that Rule 65bis(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence requires “[t]he Appeals Chamber or an Appeals Chamber Judge” to “convene a status conference, within one hundred and twenty days of the filing of a notice of appeal and thereafter within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference, to allow any person in custody pending appeal the opportunity to raise issues in relation thereto, including the mental and physical condition of that person”;

NOTING that Krajišnik last had the opportunity to raise issues relating to his detention, including his mental and physical condition (“detention-related issues”), before the Appeals Chamber during the evidentiary hearing on 11 November 2008;


NOTING that Krajišnik informed the Appeals Chamber on 27 February 2009 that he agreed to discuss any detention-related issues on 17 March 2009;

CONSIDERING that for court management purposes it is necessary to hold a status conference prior to 17 March 2009;

HEREBY ORDER that a status conference shall be held before me in Courtroom III on 13 March 2009 at 10.30 am.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this tenth day of March 2009
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]