



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-00-39-A
Date: 17 June 2009
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Presiding
Registrar: Mr. John Hocking
Order of: 17 June 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

MOMČILO KRAJIŠNIK

PUBLIC

ORDER REGARDING COMPOSITION OF A TRIAL CHAMBER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Serge Brammertz

Momčilo Krajišnik, *pro se*

I, KEVIN PARKER, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order Assigning Motion to Trial Chamber”, issued confidentially by the President of the International Tribunal on 11 June 2009, in which he assigned with immediate effect to Trial Chamber II the “Motion to Assign a Trial Chamber to Determine the Confidentiality of Milan Babić’s Testimony of 3 June 2004” filed confidentially by the Office of the Prosecutor on 9 June 2009 (“Motion”);

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the Trial Chamber;

PURSUANT TO Article 14(7) of the Statute of the Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDER that Trial Chamber II, for the purposes of disposing of the Motion, shall be composed of:

Judge O-Gon Kwon (Presiding)

Judge Kevin Parker

Judge Melville Baird

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Kevin Parker
Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber II

Done this seventeenth day of June 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]